WIRE WOUND CHIP FERRITE INDUCTORS
J1206LS SERIES
FEATURES/APPLICATOINS
.Carrier tape packing use for SMT
.Can be used in a wide range of frequency to suppress EMI
.Excellent solder ability
.Suitable for reflow STM craft soldering
.Lead free products, ROHS compliant

Electrical Characteristics J1206(3216) Series
• Lower DCR than other 1008 inductors • Ferrite construction for high current handling • Inductance values: 1.0 – 100 µH
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
(%)
Q
(min)
SRF(MHz)
(min)
DCR(Ω)
(max)
IDC(mA)
(max)
Test Freq
J1206LS-102J 1.00 μH 5 48 230 0.62 700 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-122J 1.20 μH 5 48 210 0.68 650 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-152J 1.50 μH 5 41 190 0.76 630 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-182J 1.80 μH 5 39 170 0.84 600 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-222J 2.20 μH 5 34 150 1.1 520 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-272J 2.70 μH 5 34 135 1.28 490 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-332J 3.30 μH 5 32 120 1.46 450 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-432J 4.30 μH 5 30 85 1.7 400 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-472J 4.70 μH 5 31 90 1.68 400 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-502J 5.00 μH 5 25 30 2.2 360 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-562J 5.60 μH 5 31 80 1.82 380 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-622J 6.20 μH 5 75 75 2.5 330 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-682J 6.80 μH 5 31 70 2 360 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-822J 8.20 μH 5 37 65 2.65 330 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-912J 9.10 μH 5 37 57 2.9 310 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-103J 10 μH 5 37 60 2.95 300 7.9 MHz
J1206LS-123J 12 μH 5 28 38 3.3 290 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-153J 15 μH 5 34 30 3.7 280 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-183J 18 μH 5 28 26 4 160 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-223J 22 μH 5 20 22 6.14 270 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-273J 27 μH 5 24 12 6.45 210 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-333J 33 μH 5 22 19 7 200 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-393J 39 μH 5 33 26 10 170 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-473J 47 μH 5 20 12 10.7 160 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-563J 56 μH 5 20 8 10 170 2.5 MHz
J1206LS-683J 68 μH 5 14 5.7 13.5 145 0.79 MHz
J1206LS-104J 100 μH 5 13 4.5 20.5 120 0.79 MHz
1. Inductance measured using a SMD-A fixture in an Agilent/HP 4286A impedance analyzer with Coilcraft-provided correlation pieces.
2. Q measured using an Agilent/HP 4291A with an Agilent/HP 16193 test fixture.
3. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer with a SMD-D fixture.
4. DCR measured on a Cambridge Technology Micro-ohmmeter.